Features
n	 Magnetically shielded
n	 Flat wirewound
n	 Low DCR
n	 High saturation current
n	 Extra solder pad for increased mechanical
	 stability
n	 AEC-Q200 qualified

DCR
(mW)
Max.
Irms
(A)
Typ.
Isat1
(A)
Typ.
Isat2
(A)
Typ.L
(µH)
Tol.
(%)
PQ2617BHA-3R3K 3.3 ± 10 40 2.16 2.50 28 92.5 93.6
PQ2617BHA-4R7K 4.7 ± 10 30 2.16 2.50 28 61.2 62.4
PQ2617BHA-6R8K 6.8 ± 10 25 2.16 2.50 28 45.0 45.9
PQ2617BHA-100K 10 ± 10 20 2.16 2.50 28 31.2 32.1
PQ2617BHA-150K 15 ± 10 16 2.16 2.50 28 21.2 21.9
PQ2617BHA-220K 22 ± 10 15 2.16 2.50 28 14.0 15.0
PQ2617BHA-330K 33 ± 10 10 2.16 2.50 28 8.7 9.6
Product Dimensions
Electrical Schematic
4.5
(.177)
1.5
(.060)
2.5
(.099)
How to Order
	 PQ2617BH  A  -  100K
Model
AEC-Q200 Qualified
Value Code (see table)
PQ2617BHA-3R3K
YYWW X
27.9
(1.063) MAX.
2.41
(0.095)
6.63 ± 0.51
(0.261 ± 0.020)
3.8
(0.150)
19.0
(0.748)
MAX.
27.94
(1.100)
MAX.
19.8
(0.780)
MAX.
5.28
(0.208)
5.08
(0.200)
11.56
(0.455)
5.59
(0.220)
6.35
(0.250)
5.33
(0.10)
2.41
(0.095)
6.9
(0.272)
3.8
(0.150)
MIN.
6.9 ± 0.5
(0.272 ± 0.020)
ALIGN EDGE OF
INDUCTOR HERE
MOUNTING PAD
(DO NOT MAKE
ELECTRICAL
CONNECTION)
PQ2614BLA-1R0K
YYWW X
27.9
(1.063) MAX.
2.41
(0.095)
6.63 ± 0.51
(0.261 ± 0.020)
3.8
(0.150)